RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285426 ADOPTED ON MAR 061995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF VEHICLE FUEL STORAGE AND DISPENSING FACILITY - ROSE CANYON, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on MAR 06 1995, and bearing official document No.

W.0.112207, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF VEHICLE FUEL STORAGE AND DISPENSING FACILITY - ROSE CANYON.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$333,000.00 from General Services Maintenance/Improvements Fund 10503 - CIP 33-084.0, UNDERGROUND STORAGE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for

said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

02/17/95

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: K95080 A.C. No.: 9500676

R-95-1127

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

									_		
		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE						 AC 9500676			
								ORIG	GINATING		
									T. NO.: 752		
										the purpose set	
		toregoing ise unallo		on is av	allable in tr	ne Freasui	y, or is a	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury	
Amoui	nt \$	333,000.0	00				Fund	10503			
Purpo				penditure	of funds for	constructi	on and rela	ated costs f	or the Unde	erground	
			Rose Cany		oject.				1 00)	
Date		December 20, 1994 By: Deby 2						2. Ca	OR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT		
							AUD	TTOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT	
					ACC	DUNTING DAT	ĨA			•	
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATIO	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
001	0	30244	30244	106	4279	330840		1053		\$333,000.00	
	 		<u> </u>								
					<u> </u>			·			
				 							
			1					TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$333,000.00	
requirem purpose Treasury same ar	ents of s , or e to ed to Exce r	of the Caid cont are anti- be drav	Charter of ract, that cipated to work, and	the City sufficien o come that the	of San Die t moneys to into the Tre	ego, that is neet the easury, to now act	sufficient me be obligation the credicually in the	noneys hav ns of said t of the a e Treasury	e been ap contract a ppropriation, together	onformity with the propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys bered.	
·											
Date						_By:		,			
					•	•	AUD	ITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT	
• • • •			•		ACC	OUNTING DAT	^A				
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	-										
	-					<u> </u>					
	-	. ,	 	 							
	-J	I				- L	<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT		
,											
AC-361 (RE	V 2-9	2)	•						1	FUND OVERRIDE	
									۸.۸	0500676	

285426 MAR 06 1995